м
ŀ
×
М
×
206
N
m
501448
М
V
О
п
H
00
۰
ĸ
Ψ
м
v
L
O
-

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
T-1	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: American Appearal LLC				
Roochie Traders, Inc.	Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 747 Warehouse Street				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90021				
Corporation-State	<u> </u>				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California Limited Liability				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yos No				
Execution Date: June 20, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Hademark Approach 110-107	2,063,013 and 2,359,401				
Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	Tegistrations involved.				
Name: Buchanan Ingersoll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 60.00				
Internal Address:	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 140 Broadway					
35th Floor	50-1448				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005					
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	_				
<i></i>	nnn				
///	September 23, 2003				
Sharon Blinkoff, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0748

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States and is the owner of the registered trademarks ALL AMERICAN APPAREL, Reg Nos. 2,063,013, and 2,359,401 more particularly described in Schedule 1 to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to said Trademark, together with the good will associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ALL AMERICAN APPAREL as set forth above, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by said trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Agreement has been executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Roochi Traders Inc.

Signature

UKRAM SACHDEVA

Name of Signatory

U. PRESIDENT

Position

### SCHEDULE 1

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
2359401	ALL AMERICAN APPAREL
2063013	ALL AMERICAN APPAREL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0750**  STATE OF CALIFORNIA

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

)

<b>—</b> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	) \$S
COUNTY OF LOSANGELES	j
I, the undersigned authority, Notary Publicertify that VIKRAM SACH REVALUATION whose name as V.P. A. foregoing Assignment and who is known to me, a informed of the contents of said instrument, as su authority, executed the same voluntarily for and a Given under my hand and official seal this	acknowledged before me on this date that, being sich and with full as the act of said Roochi Traders Inc.
P. C. SHAH Comm. # 1322351 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeless County My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2006	Notary Public, State of California My commission expires: SLT 27 2005

## Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Corporation

### Fax Number

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW.

IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

### FAX COVER SHEET

Please deliver the following materials as soon as possible.

No of Pages (Including cover sheet)

TO/COMPAN	Y. FAXIBHONE	100	
	FAX # 703 / 306 - 5995		
USPTO Patent and Trademark Assignment System	BUONE # 700 / 209 0723	_	
Patent and Tracemark Assignment Oyst			
	FAX #	_	
	PHONE #	_	
	FAX #		
	PHONE #	_	
	PHONE #	<u> </u>	
	FAX #		
	PHONE #		
FROM: Sharon Blinkoff, Esq.	Telephone #: 212 440 4475 Date: 9/23/2	003	
Additional Comments or Instructions:	Please record the attached Assignment together with the Recordation Form PTO-1594.		
	My return Fax No. is (212) 440 - 4401		
Return Originals to:	Floor No.		

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE DESIGNATED NUMBER OF PAGES, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH THE #153971-VI;NYCTRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, PLEASE CALL OUR FAX OPERATOR AT (619) 578-5000

RECORDED: 09/23/2003 REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0752